OFFICIAL PROGRAMME i Price 6d.

Shepton Mallet Motor Club
(Affiliated to the A.C.U. Wessex Centre).
This Meeting is organised under Open to Centre Permit No. M5I11 subject

to the General Competition Rules of the A.C.U., and the Supplementary
Regulations of the Promoting Club.

Temporary Track Certificate No. 372.

Open to Centre

MENDIP SCRAMBLES

SUNDAY, JULY 7th, 1963

First Race 2.30 p.m.

AT

ROOKHAM, WELLS

by kind permission of
R. CREED Esq., and R. GOULD, Esq.

OFFICIALS OF THE MEETING :

A.C.U. Steward o , . . - ... A. CULLIMORE, ESQ.
Club Steward . . ds .. D. CoLLiNns, EsQ.
Judge i el ... K. BLAmPIED, ESQ.
Starter o - . ... C. ENGLAND, Esq.

Machine E xammu : - e K. SQUIRE, Esq.
Paddock Marshal . . " R. HoLMES, Eso.
Announcer o o M . H. MI/\[) EsQ.
Lap Scorers wiee " .  Messrs. J. CATLEY and L. REEVES.
Track Marshals.... = (’lub Members and Members of W(,sst.\ Clubs.
Treasurer of the Meeting .J. G. WELLMAN, Eso.

Clerk of Course and Secretary of llu, Mu,lm,g, MR N () Kl ELING, 8 Wusthuld
Shepton Mallet. ’Phone 2225.
Medical Officers - . . DRr. G. NIGHTINGALE, DR. R TAFFE FINN

First Aid by St. John Ambulance Brigade, Wells Division.
Track : Approx. 1 Mile
Spectators are strictly forbidden on the Course whilst racing is in progress.
Catering by L. W. Perkins, Chippenham.

Public Address Equipment by Messrs. Connybeare, Taunton.

WARNING ! MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS.—You are present at this
Meeting entirely at your own risk and admission is \uh]ccl to the condition
that all persons having any connection with the promotion and—or organ-
isation and—or conduct of the meeting, including the owners of the land and
drivers and owners of the vehicles and passengers in the vehicles are absolved
from all liability in respect of personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to
you or damage to your property howsoever caused.



Name.
C. Ludgate
J. F. New
S. Wiggins (E)
G. Wiggins (E)

K. Messenger  (E)

B. Sharman

M. Hickin (E)
B. Lodge

F. Underwood (E)
J. Keel

D. Pillinger

L. Bird

D. W. Plaster
C. Avery
B. House

R. Avery

T. Rowsell

T. Sleeman (E)
M. Minns (E)
P. Minns

R. E. Kynaston

C. Marks

J. V. Hunt

I. Hart

D. Peck

M. G. Peters

M. T. Payne

R. Webb

—_—

. Clulee
E. Bletso

M. Bletso
Bradley (E)
A. Griffin

. Mitchel
Bradman

. Barnard

A. Griffin

. K. Hawkins
Read

. Hunt

. Witcombe
J. Wells

R. Eavis

omrN HO

OI>ZNZR

J. Burgess

C. J. Clothier
R. C. Sloper
J. A. Norton
H. G. White
D. Southcott
T: Cox (E)
A. C. Young
M. Davis

J. Bishop

A. Day

E. J. Gay

COMPETITORS

Machine. c.c.
Greeves 250
Tribsa 500
Cotton 250
B.S.A. 500
Greeves 250
Greeves 246
Metisse 500
Cotton 250
B.S.A. 500
Greeves 250
Greeves 250
B.S.A. 500
Ariel 350
Greeves 246
Special 500
Greeves 250
Greeves 250
B.S.A. 500
Matchless 500
Cotton 250
Greeves 250
Greeves 246
Metisse 500
Greeves 250
Cotton 250
Kynsman 500
Cotton 250
Greeves 250
Cotton 246
Matchless 500
Greeves 248
Greeves 250
B.S.A. 500
Greeves 250
A.J.S.-Tribsa 500
Triumph 500
Coltton 250
Cotton 250
B.S.A. 500
Greeves 250
Cotton 250
Cotton 250
Triumph 498
Tribsa 500
Matchless 500
VeBat 200
Tribsa 500
Greeves 250
Greeves 250
Metisse 498
Greeves 246
Cotton 250
Greeves 250
Tribsa 500
Greeves 246
Meown  250-500
Triumph 350
Triumph 500
A.CS. 500
Greeves 250
A.J.S. 500
Cotton 250
Greeves 250

Club.
Enfield

Bath

W. Wilts.
Frome

Frome
Tor
Frome

W. Border
Frome
Bath

Bath

Enfield
N. Somerset
Minety Vale

W. Border
Tor
Frome
Tor
Frome
Frome
Kingswood
S. Bristol
S. Mallet
S. Mallet
Frome
Frome
Bristol

Bristol
N. Somerset

W. Wilts.
Bath

S. Mallet
Tor

W. Border
Enfield
Frome
Tor

S. Mallet
N. Somerset
Tor
Frome
Frome

Tor

N. Somerset
Enfield

S. Mallet
Enfield
Bristol

N. Somerset
Tor

N. Somerset
Tor

W. Border
S. Mallet

S. Bristol

Town.
Brad.-on-Avon

Bath

Brad.-on-Avon
Frome

Marlborough
W. Zoyland
Frome
Corsham
Faringdon
Nailsea

Bath

Staverton
Bristol
Swindon

Chippenham
Cricklade
W. Zoyland
Ledbury
Abingdon
Abingdon
Hanham
Bristol

New Malden
Chessington
Marlborough
Eastleigh
Bristol

Bristol
Bristol

Bath

Bath
Bristol
Taunton
Chippenham
Guildford
Wantage
Taunton
Reading
Bristol
Lympsham
Clandown
Seend

Stalbridge
Bristol
Hilperton
Hewish
Guildford
Bristol
Bristol

K. Mandeville
Long Ashton
Middlezoy
Rowde
Brookthorpe
Trowbridge

No.

57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
123
125

Name.

G. Harding

N. R. Cooper

C. B. Wiltshire

J. Elliot

B. Jones

R. Warner

A. J. Hunt

A. Isgrove

J. Cashnella

J. Matthews

M. G. Davis (E)
D. Mainstone

J. Snelling

Rob Taylor (E)
E. Owens

R. Hobbs

B. R. Wilson

A. Bull

M. Ward

D. W. Newman

D. Brown
D. A. Walters
G. A. Ford
J. H. Manley
K. Lovell

G. Backwell
G. Thomas
W. Beazer

I. Maisey

B. Maisey

I. Scarlett

R. Hart

A. F. Martin
J. Taylor

J. Phelps

C. K. Lewis

K. I. McLachlan
D. Lemon

K. Leon (E)
R. J. Maundrell
R. J. Burnett

M. C. Cox

P. Roberts

T. Beasley

B. Hudson

R. Lovelock

J. May

S. Body

B. J. Maggs

R. N. Foord

W. R. Malin

B. G. Britton

C. Trollope

R. Sansom

J. Harris

1. Winchester
R. Hancock
D. N. Gladwin

COMPETITORS —Cont.

Machine.

Greeves
Greeves
Greeves
Triumph
Cotton
Greeves
Greeves
Matchless
Greeves
Antig
Greeves
Greeves
Greeves
Greeves
B.S.A.
Triumph
Greeves
Dot
Tina Maria
Greeves
B.S.A.
Triumph
B.S.A.
Tribsa
D.F.C.
Velo
B.S.A.
Dot
Triumph
Greeves
Greeves
Dot
B.S.A.
Greeves
Greeves
B.S.A.

Greeves
Greeves
Greeves
Tribsa
Dot
Cotton
A.C.S.
A.J.S.

F. Barnett
Greeves
Triumph
Cotton
Norton
Greeves
Triumph
Greeves
B.S.A.

Greeves
Greeves
Greeves
Greeves
B.S.A.
Triumph

c.c.

250
250
250
500
249
246
250
500
250
500
250
250
250
250
500
650
250
250
498
250
350
199
350
500
250
250
350
250
200
250
250
250
498
250
250
350

250
250
250
500
250
250
500
350
200
250
500
250
500
250
500
250
350

246
246
249
246
200
500

Club.

Frome

S. Mallet
Mendip Vale
S. Mallet

S. Mallet

S. Mallet
Mendip Vale
Bath

Bath
Kingswood
S. Mallet
Kingswood
Tor

S. Mallet

N. Somerset
Mendip Vale
Wilts. Border
Wilts. Border
S. Mallet

Wilts. Border
Bath
Mendip Vale
Bristol
Bristol

S. Mallet

S. Bristol

N. Somerset
N. Somerset
Frome
Frome
Bristol
Bristol
Kingswood
Kingswood
S. Mallet

Bristol

S. Mallet

S. Mallet

N. Wilts.
Minety Vale
Frome

N. Somerset
S. Mallet

N. Somerset
Bath

Frome
Frome
Mendip Vale
S. Mallet
Frome

W. Wilts.
N. Somerset

Frome

S. Bristol

S. Bristol
Wilts. Border
S. Mallet
Frome

Town.

Broughton-GifT.
S. Mallet
Melksham
Caversham
Reading
Nettlebed
Melksham
Bath

Bath

Bristol
Birdlip
Bristol
Bristol
Brewham
Bristol
Nailsea
Chippenham
Bristol
Basingstoke

Chippenham
Bracknell
Hanham
Bristol
Bristol

Flax Bourton
Bristol
Nailsea
Kingswood
Swindon
Swindon
Bristol

Bristol
Oldland
Bristol

West Pennard

Bristol
Weston-s-Mare
Tolworth
Swindon
Wootton Basset
Oxford

Pill

Bristol

Bath

Pensford
Marlborough
Abingdon
Biddisham
Reading
Epsom
Steventon

Bath

Warminster
Frenchay
Bristol

Middle Wallop
Stur. Newton
Corsley



COMPETITORS—Cont.

No. Name. Machine. ¢c.c. Club. Town.
127 M. J. Jones Greeves 250 Frome Corsley
130 C. White (E) Metisse 245
Tribsa 500 Frome Lymington
135 P. Stirland (E) P.T.S. 500 S. Mallet Marlborough
140 M. J. Heath (E)  Sceptre 650 W. Wilts. Lacock
151 — Salmon Dot 250
152 D. Witt Greeves 250 Wilts. Border Castle Combe
153 N. Selman Dot 250  Wilts. Border Burton
156  D. Chilcott Tribsa 650 S. Bristol Bristol
157 D. Wagland B.S.A. 500 S. Bristol Bristol
181 D. S. Richards (F) Dot 246 W. Wilts. Devizes
251 V. McVeigh B.S.A. 500 N. Somerset  Avonmouth

We recommend the Hillside inside the Circuit for the Best Vantage Points.

But do NOT Cross the Track whilst Racing is in progress.

EVENT 1. JUNIOR SCRAMBLE (Solo up to 1,000 c.c.)

First 10 of each Heat to ride in Final

HEAT 1. 3 LaAps.
I C. Ludgate 20 P. Minns 34 G. Mitchel

2 J. F. New 21 R. E. Kynaston 35 R. Bradman

6 B. Sharman 22 C. Marks 36 M. Barnard

8 B. Lodge 23 J. V. Hunt 37 C. A. Griffin

10 J. Keel 24 1. Hart 38 M. K. Hawkins
11 D. Pillinger 25 D. Peck 39 A. Read

12 L. Bird 26 M. G. Peters 40 H. Hunt

13 D. W. Plaster 27 M. T. Payne 41  D. Witcombe
14 C. Avery 28 R. Webb 42 J. Wells

15  B. House 29  G. Clulee 43 R. Eavis

16 R. Avery 30 T. E. Bletso 44 J. Burgess

17 T. Rowsell 33 E. A. Griffin 45 C. J. Clothier

46 R. C. Sloper

N o
150,36 20020 3043 4126, Sth2D . 6h. 42, 7h-22-

HEAT 2. 3 LaArs.
47 J. A. Norton 61  B. Jones 75 M. Ward

48 H. G. White 62 R. Warner 76 D. W. Newman
49 D. Southcott 63 A.J. Hunt 77 D. Brown

51 A.C. Young 64 A. Isgrove 78 D. A. Walters
52 M. Davis 65 J. Cashnella 79 G. A. Ford

53 J. Bishop 66 J. Matthews 80 J. H. Manley
54  A. Day 68 D. Mainstone 81 K. Lovell

56 E.J. Gay 69 J. Snelling 82  G. Backwell

57 G. Harding 71 E. Owens 83 G. Thomas

58 J. R. Cooper 72, R. Hobbs 84 W. Beazer

59  C. B. Wiltshire 73 B. R. Wilson 85 I. Maisey

60 J. Elliot 74 A. Bull 86 B. Maisey

87 1. Scarlett

1t.60. 204, 18, 3!'(].65 t;(lm..7.5 5thid. O, oth.. 7/ .61
8[11.6‘.2. ‘)lh.gxf. l()th.j./?..

HEAT 3 3 LAPS.
88 R. Hart 101 T. Beasley 118 J. Harris

89 A. F. Martin 102 B. Hudson 119 1. Winchester
90 J. Taylor 103 R. Lovelock 123 R. Hancock

91 J. Phelps 104 J. May 125 D. N. Gladwin
92 M. J. Peters 105 S. Body 127 M. J. Jones

93 C. K. Lewis 106 B. J. Maggs 151 Salmon

94 K. I. McLachlan 108 D. Brown 152 D. Witt

95 D. Lemon 111 R.N. Foord 153 N. Selman

97 R.J. Maundrell 112 W. R. Malin 156 D. Chilcott

98 R. J. Burnett 113 B. G. Britton 157  D. Wagland
99 M. C. Cox 116 C. Trollope 251 V. McVeigh
100 P. Roberts 117 R. Sansom

EVENT 2. UNLIMITED SCRAMBLE

First 10 of ecach Heat to ride in Final

HEAT 1. 3 LAps.
I C. Ludgate 29 G. Clulee 57 G. Harding

3 S. Wiggins 31 C. M. Bletso 59 C. B. Wiltshire

5 K. Messenger 33 E. A. Griffin 61 B. Jones

7 M. Hicken 35 R. Bradman 63 H. Hunt

9 F. Underwood 37 C. A. Griffin 65 J. Cashnella

11 D. Pillinger 39  A. Read 67 M. G. Davis

13 D. W. Plaster 41 D. Witcombe 69 J. Snelling

15 B. House 43 R. Eavis 71 E. Owens

17 T. Rowsell 45 C. J. Clothier 73  B. R. Wilson

19 M. Minns 47 J. A. Norton 75 M. Ward
21 R. E. Kynaston 49 D. Southcott 77 D. Brown
23 J. V. Hunt 51 A.C. Young 79 G. A. Ford
25 D. Peck 53 J. Bishop 81 K. Lovell
27 M. T. Payne 56 E.J. Gay 83 G. Thomas

led a -

. 3. ond. 9. 30d. 607 an. M. s 3. 6. 2T .25,
st 4. on LA 100m..59

HEAT 2. ; 3 LAps.
85 1. Maisey 119 1. Winchester 94 K. I. McLachlen

87 1. Scarlett 123 R. Hancock 96 K. Leon

89 A. F. Martin 127 M. J. Jones 98 R. J. Burnett

91 J. Phelps 140 M. J. Heath 100 P. Roberts

93 C. K. Lewis 153 N. Selman 102 B. Hudson

95 D. Lemon 156  D. Chilcott 104 ). May

97 R.J. Maundrell 157 D. Wagland 106 B.J. Maggs

99 M. C. Cox 181 D. S. Richards 111 R. N. Foord

101 T. Beasley 251 V. McVeigh 112 W. R. Malin

103 R. Lovelock 84 W. Beazer 116 C. Trollope

105 S. Body 86 B. Maisey 118 J. Harris

108 D. Brown 88 R. Hart 125 D. N. Gladwin

113 B. G. Britton 90 J. Taylor 130 C. White

117 R. Sansom 92 M. J. Peters 151 — Salmon

ist. /40 20 Db 3. 00 an. @3, sn.d56 6T/ 0!8/,
sth. (0,2 o L5310 04, ’



HEAT 3. 3 LAPS.
2 J. F. New ~ 30 T.F. Bletso 60 J. Elliott

4 G. Wiggins 32 R. Bradley 62 R. Warner

6 B. Sharman 34  G. Mitchell 64  A. Isgrove

8 B. Lodge 36 M. Barnard 66 J. Matthews

10 J. Keel 38 G.J. Woodham 68 D. Mainstone
12 L. Bird 40 H. Hunt 70 R. Taylor

14 C. Avery 42 J. Wells 72 R. Hobbs

16 R. Avery 44 J. Burgess 74 A. Bull

18 T. Sleeman 46 R. C. Sloper 76  D. W. Newman
20 P. Minns 48 H. G. White 78 D. A. Walters
22  C. Marks 50 T. Cox 80 J. H. Manley
24 1. Hart 52 M. Davis 82 G. Backwell

26 M. G. Peters 54 A. Day 135 P. Stirland

28 R. Webb 58 N. Cooper

16435 md. 2. 3d.32. 4036, 5020, 6h. O 10718,
8theded. . oth..DB.. 10th. i2F

FINAL

’ 7 LAPS.
1.5 20d. @ 3a.6M a0 32 sl on 4O 710 3. s

EVENT 3. LIGHTWEIGHT SCRAMBLE (Solo up to 250 c.c.)
NU-TEXA TROPHY to be held for 1 Year for Best Aggregate Performance
in this Class during 1963
First 15 of each Heat to ride in Final.

HEAT 1. 3 LAPS.
I C. Ludgate 23 J. V. Hunt 45 C. J. Clothier
2 J.F. New 24 1. Hart 47 J. A. Norton
3 S. Wiggins 26 M. G. Peters 48 H. G. White
5 K. Messenger 27 M. T. Payne 54  A. Day
6 B. Sharman 28 R. Webb 57 G. Harding
8 B. Lodge 29 T. E. Bletso 58 N. R. Cooper

11 D. Pillinger 31 C. M. Bletso 59 C. B. Wiltshire

12 L. Bird 33 E. A. Griffin 63 A.J. Hunt

13 D. W. Plaster 34 G. Mitchell 68 D. Mainstone

15 B. House 35 R. Bradman 69 J. Snelling

16 R. Avery 39 A. Read 74 A. Bull

17 T. Rowsell 41 D. Witcombe 77 D. Brown

19 M. Minns 42 J. Wells 81 K. Lovell

22" G, alks . 43 R. Eavis 84 W. Beazer

|0th,??' Hlth 4312111 3—{-12111 . 14(11..35|5(h.3.<:’

HEAT 2. 3 LAPS.
4 G. Wiggins 85 1. Maisey 106 B. J. Maggs
7 M. Hicken 86 B. Maiscy 108  D. Brown
20 P. Minns 87 1. Scarlett 112 W. R. Malin
52 M. Davis 89 A. F. Martin 116 C. Trollope
56 E.J. Gay 90 J. Taylor 117 R. Sansom
61 B. Jones 92 M. J. Peters 118 J. Harris
62 R. Warner 93 C. K. Lewis 119 1. Winchester
65 J. Cashnella 94 K. I. McLachlen 123 R. Hancock
67 M. G. Davis 95 D. Lemon 127 M. J. Jones
70 R. Taylor 97 R.J. Maundrell 130 C. White
73 B. R. Wilson 98 R. J. Burnett 151 — Salmon
76 D. W. Newman 101 T. Beasley 152 D. Witt
80 J. H. Manley 102 B. Hudson 153 N. Selman
83 G. Thomas 104 J. May 181 D. S. Richards

Ist. 672[1(1.4. "&1(120 4th ”7511] : 6(]118/ Tth. /278“1!5391]1 62'
100 110 192120 9§ 1300 folmm o573

FINAL 7 LAps.

st 6T2nd. e 30a [ 2Man 26 sthl2! 6in 1M 70l5 L 8122,

EVENT 4. SENIOR SCRAMBLE (Solo up to 1,000 c.c.)

First 10 of cach Heat to ride in Final

HEAT 1. 3 Laps.
I C. Ludgate 29  G. Clulee 61 B. Jones

2 J. F. New 31 C. M. Bletso 63 A.J. Hunt

4 G. Wiggins 33 E. A. Griffin 65 J. Cashnella
6 B. Sharman 35 R. Bradman 67 M. G. Davis
9 F. Underwood 37 C. A. Grifin 69 J. Snelling

11 D. Pillinger 40 H. Hunt 71  E. Owens

13 D. W. Plaster 42 J. Wells 73  B. R. Wilson
15 B. House 44 J. Burgess 75 M. Ward

17 T. Rowsell 46 R. C. Sloper 77 D. Brown

19 M. Minns 48 H. G. White 79 G. A. Foord
21 R. E. Kynaston 51 A.C. Young 81 K. Lovell
23 J. V. Hunt 53 J. Bishop 83 G. Thomas
25 ‘D, Peck 57 G. Harding 86 B. Maisey
27 M. T. Payne 58 N. R. Cooper 135 P. Stirland

lsl.é.’z_ 211(1.4 31’d.9. 4lh.7./. 5lh,/.j.— 6([112.’7 7lh.—2:{8lh.‘3.'7‘)lh.7.’.7
|om.48

HEAT 2. 3 Laps
3 S. Wiggins 78 D. A. Wallters 106  B. J. Maggs
5 K. Messenger 82 G. Blackwell 108  D. Brown
8 B. Lodge 84 W. Beazer 113 B. J. Britton
12 L. Bird 87 1. Scarlett 117 R. Sansom
16 R. Avery 89 A. F. Martin 123 R. Hancock
22 C. Marks 91 J. Phelps 127 M. J. Jones
28 R. Webb 93 C. K. Lewis 140 M. J. Heath
34 G. Mitchell 95 D. Lemon 151 — Salmon
39  A. Read 97 R.J. Maundrell 153  N. Selman
43 R. Eavis 99 M. C. Cox 156 D. Chilcott
47 J. A. Norton 101 T. Beasley 157 D. Wagland
50 T. Cox 102 B. Hudson 181 D. S. Richards
56 E.lJ. Gay 104 J. May 251 V. McVeigh
64 A. Isgrove 105 S. Body

s 3 ndd 35 s 20 4R sin. 3 on. 7.8 122

HEAT 3. 3 Laps.
7 M. Hicken 54  A. Day 92 M. . Peters

10 J. Keel 59 C. B. Wiltshire 94 K. I. McLachlan
14 C. Avery 60 J. Elliott 96 K. Leon

18 T. Sleeman 62 R. Warner 97 R. J. Maundrell

20 P. Minns 66 J. Matthews 100 P. Roberts

24 1. Hart 68 D. Mainstone 103 R. Lovelock

26 M. G. Peters 70 R. Taylor 111 R. N. Foord

30 T. E. Bletso 72 R. Hobbs 116 C. Trollope

32 R. Bradley 74 A. Bull 118 J. Harris

36 M. Barnard 76 D. W. Newman 125 D. N. Gladwin

41 D. Witcombe 80 G. H. Manley 130 C. White

45 C.J. Clothier 86 B. Maisey 152 D. Witt

49 D. Southcott 88 R. Hart 38 M. K. Hawkins
52 M. Davis 90 J. Taylor

mh.l.ﬁl 9th. ?25’|om. 57 .



FINAL 7 LAps.

ls(.s. 211([.?. 31'(].324“16.7 5(]14—. 6111.3. 7111.9.68“1.“.4.3

EVENT 5. *“ FASTEST TWENTY ” (Solo up to 1,000 c.c.)
594, 3, 36172012743 60,26,i50.29 b8
i25,63,156,75,69,32,140,8 i, 117,22,596,10, i4c, /iS5 >
150.Q. 2nd. 5. 3rd 135 4th 64 5th 32 oth 13070 96 sth. 3.

EVENT No. 6. “ INVITATION SCRAMBLE ” (Solo up to 1,000 c.c.)
No. 3, 4, 5, 7, 18,19, 20, 32, 50, 67, 130, 135, 140, 18I.

Other Nos. to be Announced. 7 LAPS.

" a® il <
ist. . 2nd. D 300 67413051 326 101 130500 3 .

NEXT MEETING ON THIS TRACK :
CHAMPIONSHIP MEETING—AUGUST 25th.

MOTORISTS and MOTOR-CYCLISTS
SHOULD JOIN THE SHEPTON MALLET MOTOR CLUB FOR SPORT
and PLEASURE

Better Drive ...

never accelerate when being overtaken.

Printed by Clare, Son & Co., Lid., Wells, Somerset



